


NOW SERVING! 
 

Get the scoop on all 
of today’s Tennis 

Championships and 
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2022 LP Girls Tennis Finals

Welcome to the MHSAA Championships!  This is a classroom like no other, and now is 
the time for the final exam. Like the academic classroom, some have had good fortune 
and smooth sailing along the way in getting here while others have overcome adversity 

during the season.  Even today, a good bounce or a bad bounce will occur. 
Your athletic skills are put to the test, but more importantly, your discipline will be challenged, 

as well. The knack for making the right move at the right moment is often the difference between 
winning and coming up just short.   

Discipline also means testing your self-control and people skills.  To embrace our diverse 
opponents as equals, and to employ common decency – every – single – moment. Win or lose. 

That’s the beauty of educational athletics.  The takeaways today are not the trophies and medals, but the life 
lessons learned and applied over years of sports.   

Congratulations for reaching the end of the tournament road. Good luck to all! 
 
 
 

  — Mark Uyl 
MHSAA Executive Director

   Welcome



2022 MHSAA LP Division 2 Girls Tennis Finals
Holland Area - June 3-4

Finals Draw

Battle Creek Lakeview
Berkley

Birmingham Groves
Birmingham Seaholm

Dexter
East Lansing

Forest Hills Central
Forest Hills Northern
Grosse Pointe North
Grosse Pointe South

Holly *
Mason

Mattawan
Midland
Petoskey

Portage Central
South Lyon
St. Joseph

Temperance Bedford
Trenton

Wyandotte Roosevelt *

* Individual qualifiers



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Battle Creek Lakeview No. 1 Singles Elise Norman (12)

No. 2 Singles Sade Blackwell (9)
No. 3 Singles Aryana Banerji (12)
No. 4 Singles Paula Martinez (9)
No. 1 Doubles Rebecca Lin / Rosy Zuun (10 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Mallory Kowalski / Annabelle Minneman (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Emme Ruger / Melissa Salinas (9 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Karlee Gutsue / Elise Segal (9 / 11)

Berkley No. 1 Singles Payton Asher (12)
No. 2 Singles Lola Belchinsky (12)
No. 3 Singles Julia Heller (10)
No. 4 Singles Jane Heller (10)
No. 1 Doubles Annabel Bean / Ruby Katkowsky (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Aurora Sousanis / Rayna Kushner (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Amanda Horwitz / Sophia Baron (11 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Lauren Schneiders / Ellie Kubicki (10 / 12)

Birmingham Groves No. 1 Singles Kaitlyn Stievater (10)
No. 2 Singles Emma Schardt (12)
No. 3 Singles Catherine Bean (11)
No. 4 Singles Addison Jacob (9)
No. 1 Doubles Sydney Jacob / Rylie Rosenfeld (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles AVERY PURTHER / NIYA BRYANT (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Lexy Rosenwasser / Allie Fundaro (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Tali Rubenstein / Evann Oleshansky (12 / 12)

Birmingham Seaholm No. 1 Singles Sophia MacKinnon (12)
No. 2 Singles Carly Burkel (12)
No. 3 Singles Courtney Marcum (10)
No. 4 Singles Lauren Whitall (12)
No. 1 Doubles Madeleine Leo / Nina Graham (11 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Ellie Wyzykowski / Katie Slazinski (11 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Jane Wineman / Tatum Hirsch (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Sydney Fong / Jenna Ting (11 / 10)

Dexter No. 1 Singles Lindsey Wiczorek (11)
No. 2 Singles Avery Goodrich (12)
No. 3 Singles Charlotte Bruderly (10)
No. 4 Singles Claudia Vanover (10)
No. 1 Doubles Lia DeMerell / Sefina Patterson (10 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Gracie Garcia / Natalie Sattler (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Emily Hutchings / Courtney Waters (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Anya Johanson / Julia Berkholtz (11 / 10)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
East Lansing No. 1 Singles Soussana Kimbouris (12)

No. 2 Singles Leah Wronikowski (11)
No. 3 Singles Grace Rose (11)
No. 4 Singles Ellery Scales (9)
No. 1 Doubles Emma Mae Baker / Sabrina Gresens (10 / 9)
No. 2 Doubles McKenzie McGill / Erika Stokstad (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Ella Miller / Ayusha Subedi (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Elena Cull / Willa Cornillie (10 / 11)

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central No. 1 Singles Libby Moog (12)
No. 2 Singles Lily Ohlman (10)
No. 3 Singles Lucy Wu (10)
No. 4 Singles Quinn Breslin (9)
No. 1 Doubles Brooke Kushak / Megan Fox (11 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Ella Hunnewell / Maggie Moog (11 / 9)
No. 3 Doubles Hailey Miller / Abby Gleason (10 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Leila Gonzalez / Grace Chen (12 / 9)

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern No. 1 Singles Abby Siminski (12)
No. 2 Singles Nathalie Lanne (10)
No. 3 Singles Andrea Wang (9)
No. 4 Singles Miriam Ogilvie (11)
No. 1 Doubles Sophie Richards / Rhea Marwaha (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Isabella Paul / Ryan Morey (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Tanishka Shenoy / Maya Echtinaw (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Ava Hamilton / Paige McKenzie (11 / 10)

Grosse Pointe North No. 1 Singles Helaina Pietrowsky (11)
No. 2 Singles Meredith Olzem (12)
No. 3 Singles Ana Todesco (12)
No. 4 Singles Elena Shaheen (11)
No. 1 Doubles Kristine Bonnell / Mya Jackson  (10 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Stephanie Karoutsos / Maggie McSkimming (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Gianna Roux / Lauryn Rendzikowski (10 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Paige Lefevre / Natalie Grillo (10 / 9)

Grosse Pointe South No. 1 Singles Moira Hix (12)
No. 2 Singles Olivia Dalman (12)
No. 3 Singles Olivia Sutts (12)
No. 4 Singles Olivia Kowal (9)
No. 1 Doubles Meghan Wysocki / Molly Perkins (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Maeve Hix / Megan Kornmeier (10 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Ana Maria Garberding / Molly Wysocki (11 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Elise Sutts / Cara Chadwell (12 / 12)

Holly No. 1 Singles Calli Sokolowski (12)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Mason No. 1 Singles Emma Chrome (12)

No. 2 Singles Sydney Cross (12)
No. 3 Singles Lauren Bliesener (12)
No. 4 Singles Ava Hauser (9)
No. 1 Doubles Ashley Anderson / Gabby Hanover (12 / 9)
No. 2 Doubles Chasey Ramey / Sophie Wright (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Haley Beck / Claire Heathman (12 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Joey Vanmeter / Ava Hicks (12 / 11)

Mattawan No. 1 Singles Lizzie Novak (12)
No. 2 Singles Romika Shokohi (12)
No. 3 Singles Ashley Goding (12)
No. 4 Singles Emma Coleman (11)
No. 1 Doubles Adelaide Douglass / Madison Engel (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Kendall Coon / Sienna Watts (10 / 9)
No. 3 Doubles Sloane Lohroff / Nadia Baird (12 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Emma Pratt / Madison Pratt (9 / 11)

Midland No. 1 Singles Dalton DeBoer (9)
No. 2 Singles Riley Penwell (11)
No. 3 Singles Brooklyn Moore (11)
No. 4 Singles Ale Brenes (11)
No. 1 Doubles Allison Stiffler / Emma Buschlen (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Abby Carroll / Sofia Sanchez (11 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Cheryl Fritz / Avery Miller (11 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Chloe Nieto / Lauren McGuirk (11 / 12)

Petoskey No. 1 Singles Lindsey Lagrou (12)
No. 2 Singles MaRynn Corey (12)
No. 3 Singles Jordan Stark (11)
No. 4 Singles Emma Markham (12)
No. 1 Doubles Remi Dunkel / Claire Hoffman (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Laura Pawlick / Anna Varnhagen (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Martina Gatti / Abby Donovan (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Remington Barnadyn / Julia Genschaw (11 / 12)

Portage Central No. 1 Singles Diya Singh (12)
No. 2 Singles Deshana Betala (11)
No. 3 Singles Anna Dinsmore (11)
No. 4 Singles Malea Lakey (11)
No. 1 Doubles Carly Smith / Mindy Hueng (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Elsa Peterson / Abbygayle Ruggiero (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Genevieve Bauer / Brielyn Gutshall (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Khushi Singh / Prisha Gautam (10 / 10)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
South Lyon No. 1 Singles Eva Weaver (9)

No. 4 Singles Maise Angerman (10)
No. 1 Doubles Aleighlyn Miller / Monica Vaughn (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Mackenzie Csapo / Ava Nevitt (10 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Zoe Noechel / Liana Wozniak (10 / 10)

St. Joseph No. 1 Singles Lanie Smith (10)
No. 2 Singles Ramya Burramukku (12)
No. 3 Singles Grace Yuan (10)
No. 4 Singles Lilly Shasky (10)
No. 1 Doubles Ceci Ruchti / Grace Rommel (10 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Kaley Schlipp / Mia Wurster (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Chloe Cluff / Madison Werk-Spitzer (10 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Ellie Fischer / Bethany Pavlov (9 / 11)

Temperance Bedford No. 1 Singles Julia Martin (12)
No. 2 Singles Sophia LaPointe (9)
No. 3 Singles Lilly Nudi (12)
No. 4 Singles Ashley Davis (12)
No. 1 Doubles Samantha Clark / Hanah Kudzia (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Jessica Schully / Miranda Moore (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Lucy Conlan / Lauren Werblansky (10 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Grace Deiners / Audrey Dillion (10 / 10)

Trenton No. 1 Singles Sophia Kacorzyk (12)
No. 2 Singles Jillian Paryaski (12)
No. 3 Singles Daniela Davis (10)
No. 4 Singles Lindsay Kwasniak (11)
No. 1 Doubles Lily Adamovich / Avery Schumaker (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Jessica Cooper / Gabby Penny (11 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Natalie Anderson / Ava Raupp (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Ava Holt / Ashley Brendl (11 / 11)

Wyandotte Roosevelt No. 1 Singles Reese Blackledge (12)



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Singles Flight:1

Round 1
1 Lizzie Novak(12)MATTAWAN

BYE

# Payton Asher(12)BERKLEY

# Sophia Kacorzyk(12)TRENTON 

# Calli Sokolowski(12)HOLLY

BYE

# Dalton DeBoer(9)MIDLAND 

BYE

4 Moira Hix(12)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

# Libby Moog(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

# Lanie Smith(10)ST. JOSEPH 

5 Emma  Chrome(12)MASON 

BYE

# Julia Martin(12)Temperance BEDFORD

# Eva Weaver(9)SOUTH LYON 

BYE

# Soussana Kimbouris(12)EAST LANSING 

BYE

6 Helaina Pietrowsky(11)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

# Diya Singh(12)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

# Reese Blackledge(12)Wyandotte ROOSEVELT

BYE

3 Sophia  MacKinnon(12)Birmingham SEAHOLM

BYE

# Elise Norman(12)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

BYE

# Lindsey Lagrou(12)PETOSKEY 

# Kaitlyn Stievater(10)Birmingham Groves

# Lindsey Wiczorek(11)DEXTER 

BYE

2 Abby Siminski(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

Round 2 Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Singles Flight:2

Round 1
1 Romika Shokohi(12)MATTAWAN

BYE

# EMMA SCHARDT(12)Birmingham Groves

# Sophia LaPointe(9)Temperance BEDFORD

# Leah Wronikowski(11)EAST LANSING 

BYE

# MaRynn Corey(12)PETOSKEY 

BYE

4 Lily  Ohlman(10)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

BYE

# Jillian Paryaski(12)TRENTON 

BYE

5 Carly Burkel(12)Birmingham SEAHOLM

BYE

# Lola Belchinsky(12)BERKLEY

BYE

BYE

BYE

6 Sade Blackwell(9)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

# Meredith Olzem(12)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

# Riley Penwell(11)MIDLAND 

BYE

3 Deshana Betala(11)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

BYE

# Sydney Cross(12)MASON 

BYE

# Olivia Dalman(12)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

# Ramya Burramukku(12)ST. JOSEPH 

# Avery Goodrich(12)DEXTER 

BYE

2 Nathalie Lanne(10)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

Round 2

6 Sade Blackwell
Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Singles Flight:3

Round 1
1 Andrea Wang(9)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

# Daniela Davis(10)TRENTON 

# Ashley Goding(12)MATTAWAN

# Lauren Bliesener(12)MASON 

BYE

# Charlotte Bruderly(10)DEXTER 

BYE

4 Ana Todesco(12)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

BYE

# Grace Yuan(10)ST. JOSEPH 

BYE

5 Olivia Sutts(12)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

BYE

BYE

# Brooklyn Moore(11)MIDLAND 

BYE

6 Catherine Bean(11)Birmingham Groves

# Grace  Rose(11)EAST LANSING 

# Lilly Nudi(12)Temperance BEDFORD

BYE

3 Anna Dinsmore(11)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

BYE

# Julia Heller(10)BERKLEY

BYE

# Aryana Banerji(12)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

# Jordan Stark(11)PETOSKEY 

# Lucy Wu(10)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

BYE

2 Courtney Marcum(10)Birmingham SEAHOLM

Round 2

5 Olivia Sutts
GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Singles Flight:4

Round 1
1 Lauren  Whitall(12)Birmingham SEAHOLM

BYE

# Ale Brenes(11)MIDLAND 

# Malea Lakey(11)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

# Ashley Davis(12)Temperance BEDFORD

BYE

# Claudia Vanover(10)DEXTER 

BYE

4 Quinn Breslin(9)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

BYE

# Elena Shaheen(11)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

BYE

5 Miriam Ogilvie(11)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

# Ellery Scales(9)EAST LANSING 

BYE

BYE

# Ava Hauser(9)MASON 

BYE

6 Addison Jacob(9)Birmingham Groves

# Maise  Angerman(10)SOUTH LYON 

# Lilly Shasky(10)ST. JOSEPH 

BYE

3 Olivia Kowal(9)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

# Lindsay Kwasniak(11)TRENTON 

BYE

# Emma Markham(12)PETOSKEY 

# Emma Coleman(11)MATTAWAN

# Jane  Heller(10)BERKLEY

BYE

2 Paula Martinez(9)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

Round 2

# Lindsay Kwasniak
TRENTON 

# Emma Markham
PETOSKEY 

Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Doubles Flight:1

Round 1
1 Madeleine  Leo(11)/Nina  Graham(12)Birmingham SEAHOLM

BYE

# Annabel Bean(12)/Ruby Katkowsky(11)BERKLEY

# Rebecca Lin(10)/Rosy Zuun(12)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

# Ceci Ruchti(10)/Grace Rommel(10)ST. JOSEPH 

BYE

# Samantha Clark(12)/Hanah Kudzia(12)Temperance BEDFORD

BYE

4 Meghan Wysocki(12)/Molly Perkins(12)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

# Ashley Anderson(12)/Gabby Hanover(9)MASON 

BYE

5 SYDNEY JACOB(12)/Rylie Rosenfeld(12)Birmingham Groves

BYE

# Lia DeMerell(10)/Sefina Patterson(11)DEXTER 

BYE

BYE

# Remi Dunkel(12)/Claire Hoffman(12)PETOSKEY 

BYE

6 Brooke Kushak(11)/Megan Fox(11)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

# Lily Adamovich(12)/Avery Schumaker(12)TRENTON 

# Adelaide Douglass(12)/Madison Engel(10)MATTAWAN

BYE

3 Sophie Richards(12)/Rhea Marwaha(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

# Emma Mae Baker(10)/Sabrina Gresens(9)EAST LANSING 

BYE

# Kristine Bonnell(10)/Mya  Jackson (11)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

# Allison Stiffler(12)/Emma Buschlen(11)MIDLAND 

# Aleighlyn  Miller(10)/Monica Vaughn(10)SOUTH LYON 

BYE

2 Carly Smith(12)/Mindy Hueng(11)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

Round 2 Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Doubles Flight:2

Round 1
1 Isabella Paul(12)/Ryan Morey(10)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

BYE

# Jessica Schully(11)/Miranda Moore(11)Temperance BEDFORD

# Abby Carroll(11)/Sofia Sanchez(10)MIDLAND 

BYE

# Kaley Schlipp(10)/Mia Wurster(10)ST. JOSEPH 

BYE

4 AVERY PURTHER(12)/NIYA BRYANT(11)Birmingham Groves

BYE

# Mallory Kowalski(11)/Annabelle Minneman(11)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

BYE

5 Elsa Peterson(12)/Abbygayle Ruggiero(12)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

BYE

# Stephanie Karoutsos(10)/Maggie McSkimming(10)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

BYE

BYE

# Aurora Sousanis(12)/Rayna Kushner(10)BERKLEY

BYE

6 McKenzie McGill(12)/Erika Stokstad(10)EAST LANSING 

# Gracie Garcia(11)/Natalie Sattler(11)DEXTER 

# Laura Pawlick(12)/Anna Varnhagen(11)PETOSKEY 

BYE

3 Ellie  Wyzykowski(11)/Katie  Slazinski(10)Birmingham SEAHOLM

BYE

# Gabby Penny(12)/Jessica Cooper(11)TRENTON 

BYE

# Ella Hunnewell(11)/Maggie Moog(9)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

# Chasey Ramey(12)/Sophie Wright(11)MASON 

# Kendall Coon(10)/Sienna Watts(9)MATTAWAN

BYE

2 Maeve Hix(10)/Megan Kornmeier(11)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

Round 2

1 I.Paul/R.Morey
Grand Rapids Forest Hills 
Northern

# J.Schully/M.Moore
Temperance BEDFORD

Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Doubles Flight:3

Round 1
1 Tanishka Shenoy(12)/Maya Echtinaw(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

# Natalie Anderson(11)/Ava Raupp(11)TRENTON 

# Emme Ruger(9)/Melissa Salinas(10)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

# Sloane Lohroff(12)/Nadia Baird(9)MATTAWAN

BYE

# Gianna Roux(10)/Lauryn Rendzikowski(11)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

BYE

4 Lexy Rosenwasser(12)/Allie Fundaro(11)Birmingham Groves

BYE

# Amanda Horwitz(11)/Sophia Baron(10)BERKLEY

BYE

5 Ella Miller(12)/Ayusha Subedi(12)EAST LANSING 

BYE

# Chloe Cluff(10)/Madison Werk-Spitzer(10)ST. JOSEPH 

BYE

BYE

# Emily Hutchings(12)/Courtney Waters(11)DEXTER 

BYE

6 Hailey Miller(10)/Abby Gleason(9)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

# Genevieve  Bauer(11)/Brielyn Gutshall(11)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

# Martina Gatti(11)/Abby Donovan(11)PETOSKEY 

BYE

3 Molly Wysocki(12)/Ana Maria Garberding(11)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

# Cheryl Fritz(11)/Avery Miller(9)MIDLAND 

BYE

# Lucy Conlan(10)/Lauren Werblansky(10)Temperance BEDFORD

# Mackenzie Csapo(10)/Ava Nevitt(11)SOUTH LYON 

# Haley  Beck(12)/Claire Heathman(10)MASON 

BYE

2 Jane  Wineman(12)/Tatum Hirsch(11)Birmingham SEAHOLM

Round 2 Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 2  Host: State Finals--D2  Type:Doubles Flight:4

Round 1
1 Ava Hamilton(11)/Paige McKenzie(10)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern

BYE

# Khushi Singh(10)/Prisha Gautam(10)PORTAGE CENTRAL 

# Zoe Noechel(10)/Liana  Wozniak(10)SOUTH LYON 

# Chloe Nieto(11)/Lauren McGuirk(12)MIDLAND 

BYE

# Tali  Rubenstein(12)/Evann Oleshansky(12)Birmingham Groves

BYE

4 Emma Pratt(9)/Madison  Pratt(11)MATTAWAN

BYE

# Karlee Gutsue(9)/Elise Segal(11)Battle Creek LAKEVIEW

BYE

5 Elise Sutts(12)/Cara Chadwell(12)GROSSE POINTE SOUTH

BYE

# Remington Barnadyn(11)/Julia Genschaw(12)PETOSKEY 

BYE

BYE

# Elena Cull(10)/Willa Cornillie(11)EAST LANSING 

BYE

6 Ellie Fischer(9)/Bethany Pavlov(11)ST. JOSEPH 

# Lauren Schneiders(10)/Ellie Kubicki(12)BERKLEY

# Ava Holt(11)/Ashley Brendl(11)TRENTON 

BYE

3 Leila Gonzalez(12)/Grace Chen(9)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central

BYE

# Paige Lefevre(10)/Natalie Grillo(9)GROSSE POINTE NORTH 

BYE

# Joey Vanmeter(12)/Ava Hicks(11)MASON 

# Grace Deiners(10)/Audrey Dillion(10)Temperance BEDFORD

# Anya Johanson(11)/Julia Berkholtz(10)DEXTER 

BYE

2 Sydney Fong(11)/Jenna Ting(10)Birmingham SEAHOLM

Round 2 Round 3 SemianlsC hplmWionCpiW rinne�



2021 Review

2021 Division 2 Champion: Forest Hills Northern

Flight Champion (School) Runner-Up (School) Score 
 
Singles 
No. 1 S   Abigail Siminski (GR Forest Hills Northern) Sullivan Patel (Birmingham Groves) 6-0, 6-2 
No. 2 S Isabella Paul (GR Forest Hills Northern) Deshana Betala (Portage Central) 6-3, 3-6, 6-1 
No. 3 S Alexis Pena (GR Forest Hills Northern) Anna Dinsmore (Portage Central) 7-5, 7-5 
No. 4 S Lily Low (Bloomfield Hills Marian) Nathalie Lanne (GR Forest Hills Northern) 2-6, 6-1, 7-5 
 
Doubles 
No. 1 D Sophie Richards/Rhea Marwaha Makenna Crandell/Taylor Humphrey 6-3, 6-2 

(GR Forest Hills Northern) (Byron Center)  
No. 2 D Mitra Bijoy/Ryan Morey Gabi Saba/Keely Nykerk 5-7, 6-3, 6-3 

(GR Forest Hills Northern) (Bloomfield Hills Marian)  
No. 3 D Tanishka Shenoy/Maya Echtinaw Riley Rosenfeld/Lexy Rosenwasser 3-2 RET 

(GR Forest Hills Northern) (Birmingham Groves)  
No. 4 D Marion Haviland/Megan Broughal Marcella Zarouk/Meghan Sharkey 6-0, 7-6(4) 

(GR Forest Hills Northern) (Bloomfield Hills Marian)  
 

 

2021 Results



Finals History

DIVISION 2 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up 
2021   GR Forest Hills Northern (David Sukup)      Bloomfield Hills Marian 
2020   Season Canceled (COVID-19) 
2019   GR Forest Hills Northern (David Sukup)      Birmingham Seaholm 
2018  Birmingham Seaholm (Casey Cullen)         Bloomfield Hills Marian 
2017  East Grand Rapids (Mickey Mikesell)          Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern 
2016  Bloomfield Hills Marian (Lincoln Wirgau)     East Grand Rapids 
2015  Birmingham Seaholm (Scott Ransome)      Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern 
2014  Birmingham Seaholm (Scott Ransome) 
Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern (David Sukup)                                                
2013   Bloomfield Hills Marian (Lincoln Wargau)   Birmingham Seaholm  
2012  Birmingham Seaholm (Scott Ransome)       Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern  
2011   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                               Birmingham Seaholm 
2010   Bloomfield Hills Marian (Dan Bittner) /  
          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern (Dave Sukup) 
2009   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                               Bloomfield Hills Marian 
2008   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                               Bloomfield Hills Lahser 
2006   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                               Birmingham Seaholm 
2005   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                               Birmingham Seaholm 
2004   Birmingham Seaholm (Keith Bernacki)        Okemos 
2003   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                              Okemos  
2002   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  
          (Dave Sukup)                                              Okemos  
2001   Okemos (Al Inkala)                                      Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern  
2000   Okemos (Al Inkala)                                      Bloomfield Hills  
                                                                                Cranbrook-Kingswood  
1999  Okemos (Al Inkala)                                      Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern  
1998   Okemos (Al Inkala)                                      Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Northern 
1997   East Lansing (Alexandra Wiesner)              Okemos 
 
NOTE: Girls Tennis moved from a fall sport to a spring sport in 2007-08, thus 
there is no information for 2007. 

CLASS B 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up 
1996   East Grand Rapids (Mia Bertsch)                Allegan 
1995   East Grand Rapids (Ed Semeyn)                St. Joseph 
1994   East Grand Rapids (Ed Semeyn)                Bloomfield Hills  
                                                                                Cranbrook-Kingswood 
1993   Holland Christian (Tom Buursma)                East Grand Rapids 
1992   East Grand Rapids (Ed Semeyn)                Bloomfield Hills  
                                                                                Cranbrook-Kingswood/  
                                                                                Lansing Catholic Central & 
                                                                                St. Joseph 
1991   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Peter Fayorian)      Sturgis 
1990   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Peter Fayorian)      Sturgis 
1989   Bloomfield Hills 
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Peter Fayorian)      Sturgis 
1988   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Bob Clement)         Dearborn &  
                                                                                Grand Rapids Christian 
1987   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Bloomfield Hills  
                                                                                Cranbrook-Kingswood 
1986   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Okemos 
1985   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Grand Rapids  
                                                                                Forest Hills Central 
1984   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Okemos 
1983   Okemos (Heather MacTaggart)                   East Grand Rapids 
1982   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswoodk (Nancy Ryan)         Okemos 
1981   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Nancy Ryan)          East Grand Rapids/ 
                                                                                Saginaw MacArthur 
1980   Bloomfield Hills  
          Cranbrook-Kingswood (Nancy Ryan)          East Grand Rapids 
1979   East Grand Rapids (Charlie Partin)             Birmingham Marian
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